000088176Page 1 of 1 **Division of Corporat**

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000222154 3)))



H060002221543ABCW

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Cor	porations	-RE
Fax Number	: (850)205-0383	
From:		
Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	•	YED PH 1:01 BRPORATION

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

TENNESSEE PREMIER PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

06 SEP

H06000222154 3

Articles of Organization

OF

Tennessee Premier Properties, L.L.C.

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statues Chapter 608).

Article I-Name

06 SEP -7 AM 9: 41

FILED

AHACSEE FLOR

The name of this limited liability company is:

Tennessee Premier Properties, L.L.C.

Article II-Address

The mailing address and street address of the Company's principal office is:

16421 SW 293rd St. Homestead, FL 33033

Article III-Registered Agent and Office

The name of the Company's initial registered agent is Sussy Anguera. The street address of the Company's initial registered agent is:

16421 SW 293^{nt} St. Homestead, FL 33033

B06000222154 3

H06000222154 3

Article IV-Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore a member-managed company.

The names and addresses of the member-managers of the company shall be:

NAME	ADDRESS	St 06
Sussy Anguera MGRM	16421 SW 293 rd St Homestead, FL 33033	SEP
Nelson Tarke	7541 SW 134 TH Ct.	
MGRM	Miami, FL. 33183	9: 41 CHIDA

Article V-Member

The Limited Liebility Company is to have one or more members.

The names and addresses of the members of the company shall be:

ADDRESS

	A DOWN DOWN DOWN	
Sussy Anguera	16421 SW 293 rd St	
MGRM	Homestead, FL 33033	
Nelson Tarke	7541 SW 134 TH Ct.	
MGRM	Miami, FL. 33183	

H06000222154 3

NAME

E06000222154 3

The undersigned Member and/or Incorporator has executed these Articles of

Organization effective as of the <u>5th</u> day of <u>September</u>

Acceptance of Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for

Tennessee Premier Properties

L.L.C. at the place designated in its Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Dated this <u>5th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2006.

8nf H

06 SEP --

AM 9:44

Ē

H06000222154 3